Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

1
 SMD = Surface Mounted Device
Type Ordering Code Orderable Part Number Package Description
Microcontrollers, 8-bit
XC800 Family
XC866 Series
SAK-XC866-1FRA
AB-Step
SP000235420 XC8661FRAABKXUMA1 PG-TSSOP-38-1 High performance XC800 core,
based on industry standard 8051
architecture,
8-Kbyte boot ROM, 4-Kbyte program
flash, up to 8-Kbyte data flash,
automative quality level,
256-byte RAM, 512-byte XRAM,
capture/compare unit, three
16-bit timers/counters, 10-bit ADC,
port- and core voltage watchdog
circuit with RESET generation,
watchdog timer,
-40°C to 125°C, tape & reel
SAF-XC866-1FRI
AB-Step
SP000244527 XC8661FRIABFXUMA1 PG-TSSOP-38-1 as SAK-XC866-1FRA,
industry quality level,
-40°C to 85°C, tape & reel
SAA-XC866-2FRA
BE-Step
SP000281789 XC8662FRA5VBEAXUMA1 PG-TSSOP-38-1 as SAF-XC866-1FRA,
8-Kbyte program flash,
-40°C to 140°C, tape & reel
SAF-XC866-2FRA
BE-Step
SP000281796 XC8662FRABEFXUMA1 PG-TSSOP-38-1 as SAA-XC866-1FRA,
-40°C to 85°C, tape & reel
SAK-XC866-2FRA
BE-Step
SP000272971 XC8662FRABEKXUMA1 PG-TSSOP-38-1 as SAF-XC866-2FRA,
-40°C to 125°C, tape & reel
SAF-XC866-2FRI
BE-Step
SP000245777 XC8662FRIBEFXUMA1 PG-TSSOP-38-1 as SAF-XC866-2FRA,
industry quality level, tape & reel
SAK-XC866-2FRI
BE-Step
SP000245783 XC8662FRIBEKXUMA1 PG-TSSOP-38-1 as SAF-XC866-2FRI,
-40°C to 125°C, tape & reel
SAA-XC866-4FRA
BE-Step
SP000281792 XC8664FRA5VBEAXUMA1 PG-TSSOP-38-1 as SAA-XC866-2FRA,
16-Kbyte program flash, tape & reel
SAF-XC866-4FRA
BE-Step
SP000281799 XC8664FRABEFXUMA1 PG-TSSOP-38-1 as SAA-XC866-2FRA,
-40°C to 85°C, tape & reel
SAK-XC866-4FRA
BE-Step
SP000245770 XC8664FRABEKXUMA1 PG-TSSOP-38-1 as SAF-XC866-4FRA,
-40°C to 125°C, tape & reel
Microcontrollers
14 Infineon Technologies AG
 SMD = Surface Mounted Device
Type Ordering Code Orderable Part Number Package Description
Microcontrollers, 8-bit
XC800 Family
XC866 Series
(cont‘d)
SAL-XC866-4FRA 3V
BE-Step
SP000908370 XC8664FRA3VBELXUMA1 PG-TSSOP-38-1 as SAF-XC866-4FRA,
3-V power supply,
-40°C to 150°C, tape & reel
SAL-XC866-4FRA 5V
BE-Step
SP000876776 XC8664FRA5VBELXUMA1 PG-TSSOP-38-1 as SAL-XC866-4FRA,
5-V power supply, tape & reel
SAF-XC866-4FRI
BE-Step
SP000245780 XC8664FRIBEFXUMA1 PG-TSSOP-38-1 as SAF-XC866-4FRA,
industry quality level, tape & reel
SAK-XC866-4FRI
BE-Step
SP000245786 XC8664FRIBEKXUMA1 PG-TSSOP-38-1 as SAF-XC866-4FRI,
-40°C to 125°C, tape & reel
SAF-XC866-2RRA
AB-Step
SP000232712 XC8662RRAABFZZZA1 PG-TSSOP-38-1 High performance XC800 core,
based on industry standard 8051
architecture, 8-Kbyte ROM,
8-Kbyte boot ROM, 8-Kbyte program
flash, up to 8-Kbyte data flash,
automative quality level,
256-byte RAM, 512-byte XRAM,
capture/compare unit,
three 16-bit timers/counters,
10-bit ADC, port- and core voltage
watchdog circuit with RESET
generation, watchdog timer,
-40°C to 85°C, tape & reel
SAK-XC866-2RRA
AB-Step
SP000232708 XC8662RRAABKZZZA1 PG-TSSOP-38-1 as SAF-XC866-2RRA,
-40°C to 125°C, tape & reel
SAA-XC866-4RRA
AB-Step
SP000266176 XC8664RRAABAZZZA1 PG-TSSOP-38-1 as SAF-XC866-2RRA,
16-Kbyte ROM,
-40°C to 140°C, tape & reel
SAF-XC866-4RRA
AB-Step
SP000232710 XC8664RRAABFZZZA1 PG-TSSOP-38-1 as SAA-XC866-4RRA,
-40°C to 85°C, tape & reel
SAK-XC866-4RRA
AB-Step
SP000232706 XC8664RRAABKZZZA1 PG-TSSOP-38-1 as SAF-XC866-4RRA,
-40°C to 125°C, tape & reel
XC866L Series
SAK-XC866L-1FRA
AB-Step
SP000235421 XC866L1FRAABKXUMA1 PG-TSSOP-38-1 High performance XC800 core,
based on industry standard 8051
architecture,
8-Kbyte boot ROM, 4-Kbyte program
flash, up to 8-Kbyte data flash,

1
 SMD = Surface Mounted Device
Type Ordering Code Orderable Part Number Package Description
Microcontrollers, 8-bit
XC800 Family
XC866L Series
(cont‘d)
SAK-XC866L-4FRA 3V
BE-Step
SP000442054 XC866L4FRA3VBEKXUMA1 PG-TSSOP-38-1 as SAK-XC866L-4FRA,
3-V power supply, tape & reel
SAL-XC866L-4FRA 3V
BE-Step
SP000908378 XC866L4FRA3VBELXUMA1 PG-TSSOP-38-1 as SAK-XC866L-4FRA 3V,
-40°C to 150°C, tape & reel
SAL-XC866L-4FRA 5V
BE-Step
SP000876778 XC866L4FRA5VBELXUMA1 PG-TSSOP-38-1 as SAL-XC866L-4FRA,
5-V power supply, tape & reel
SAK-XC866L-4FRI
BE-Step
SP000245787 XC866L4FRIBEKXUMA1 PG-TSSOP-38-1 as SAK-XC866L-4FRA,
industry quality level, tape & reel
XC874 Series
SAK-XC874-13FVA 5V
AC-Step
SP000858084 XC87413FVA5VACKXUMA1 PG-VQFN-48-1 High performance XC800 core,
based on industry standard 8051
architecture, 52-Kbyte flash memory,
automotive quality level,
256-byte RAM, 3-Kbyte XRAM,
capture/compare unit (CCU6),
16-bit timers/counters,
10-bit ADC, port- and core voltage
watchdog circuit with RESET
generation, watchdog timer,
on-chip debug support (JTAG),
5-V power supply,
26.7-MHz clock frequency,
-40°C to 125°C, tape & reel
SAK-XC874-16FVA 5V
AC-Step
SP000858096 XC87416FVA5VACKXUMA1 PG-VQFN-48-1 as SAK-XC874CM-13FVA 5V,
64-Kbyte flash memory, tape & reel
SAK-XC874CLM-16FVA5V
AC-Step
SP000858092 XC874CLM16FVA5VACKXUMA1 PG-VQFN-48-1 as SAK-XC874-13FVA 5V,
64-Kbyte flash memory,
with LIN BSL support ,
with CAN- and MDU module,
tape & reel
SAK-XC874CM-13FVA 5V
AC-Step
SP000793736 XC874CM13FVA5VACKXUMA1 PG-VQFN-48-1 as SAK-XC874CLM-16FVA 5V,
52-Kbyte flash memory,
no LIN BSL support, tape & reel
SAK-XC874CM-16FVA 5V
AC-Step
SP000858090 XC874CM16FVA5VACKXUMA1 PG-VQFN-48-1 as SAK-XC874CM-13FVA 5V,
64-Kbyte flash memory, tape & reel
SAK-XC874LM-13FVA 5V
AC-Step
SP000858082 XC874LM13FVA5VACKXUMA1 PG-VQFN-48-1 as SAK-XC874CLM-16FVA 5V,
52-Kbyte flash memory,
no CAN module, tape & reel
SAK-XC874LM-16FVA 5V
AC-Step
SP000858086 XC874LM16FVA5VACKXUMA1 PG-VQFN-48-1 as SAK-XC874LM-13FVA 5V,
64-Kbyte flash memory, tape & reel
Microcontrollers
16 Infineon Technologies AG
 SMD = Surface Mounted Device

1
 SMD = Surface Mounted Device
Type Ordering Code Orderable Part Number Package Description
Microcontrollers, 8-bit
XC800 Family
XC888CM Series
SAF-XC888CM-6RFA SP000257476 XC888CM6RFAFZZZA1 PG-LQFP-64 High performance XC800 core, based
on industry standard 8051
architecture, 24-Kbyte ROM,
automative quality level,
256-byte RAM, 1536-byte XRAM,
MultiCAN with 2 nodes,
capture/compare unit (CCU6),
16-bit timers/counters, 10-bit ADC,
port- and core voltage watchdog
circuit with RESET generation,
watchdog timer, on-chip debug
support (JTAG), with MDU module,
-40°C to 85°C, tape & reel
SAK-XC888CM-6RFA 5V
AA-Step
SP000257472 XC888CM6RFA5VAAKZZZA1 PG-LQFP-64 as SAF-XC888CM-6RFA,
5-V power supply,
-40°C to 125°C, tape & reel
SAF-XC888CM-8RFA
AA-Step
SP000245812 XC888CM8RFAAAFZZZA1 PG-LQFP-64 as SAF-XC888CM-6RFA
32-Kbyte ROM,
-40°C to 85°C, tape & reel
SAK-XC888CM-8FFA 5V
AC-Step
SP000607006 XC888CM8FFA5VACKXUMA1 PG-LQFP-64 as SAF-XC888CM-6RFA
32-Kbyte flash memory,
5-V power supply , with MDU module,
-40°C to 125°C, tape & reel
SAF-XC888CM-8FFI 3V3
AC-Step
SP000607084 XC888CM8FFI3V3ACFXUMA1 PG-LQFP-64 as SAK-XC888CM-8FFA,
industry quality level,
3.3-V power supply, -40°C to 85°C,
tape & reel
SAF-XC888CM-8FFI 5V
AC-Step
SP000655550 XC888CM8FFI5VACFXUMA1 PG-LQFP-64 as SAF-XC888CM-8FFA 5V,
industry quality level, tape & reel
▼ SAK-XC888CM-8FFA 3V3
AC-Step
SP000715010 XC888CM8FFA3V3ACKXUMA1 PG-LQFP-64 as SAF-XC888CM-8FFI 3V3,
-40°C to 125°C, tape & reel
XC888LM Series
SAK-XC888LM-6FFA 5V
AC-Step
SP000210994 XC888LM6FFA5VACKXUMA1 PG-LQFP-64 High performance XC800 core, based
on industry standard 8051
architecture, 24-Kbyte flash memory,
automative quality level,
256-byte RAM, 1536-byte XRAM,
capture/compare unit (CCU6),
16-bit timers/counters, 10-bit ADC,
port- and core voltage watchdog
circuit with RESET generation,
watchdog timer, on-chip debug
support (JTAG), 5-V power supply,
with LIN BSL support and MDU
module, -40°C to 125°C, tape & reel
SAF-XC888LM-6FFI 3V3
AC-Step
SP000307472 XC888LM6FFI3V3ACFXUMA1 PG-LQFP-64 as SAF-XC888LM-6FFA,
industry quality level,
3.3V power supply,
-40°C to 85°C, tape & reel
SAF-XC888LM-8FFI 5V